

## **MOTION**

To amend Ordinance No. 2022-325 as follows:

Page 1, Line 4

After the word “designate”, strike the text “that portion of P Street located between its intersection with” and insert the text “the 1100 Block of”

Page 1, Line 5

After the word “Street”, strike the text “and its intersection with North 29<sup>th</sup> Street”

Page 2, Line 2

After the word “designating”, strike the text “that portion of P Street located between its intersection with” and insert “the 1100 Block of”

Page 2, Line 3

After the word “Street”, strike the text “and its intersection with North 29<sup>th</sup> Street”

Page 2, Line 10

After the word “The”, strike the text “portion of P Street located between its intersection with” and insert the text “1100 Block of”

Page 2, Line 11

After the word “Street”, strike the text “and its intersection with North 29<sup>th</sup> Street”